Government of Jammu & Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: Transfers and Postings.

Reference: No. DSDD/291/2022-01/670 dated 14.09.2022 read with U.O.No. GAD-SERV0GENL/237/2022 dated 08.12.2022.

Government Order No.107-JK(DSD) of 2022. Dated:23.12.2022.

In the Interest of administration, Sh. Javaid Ganie, I/c Assistant Director (SPIU) in DSD Office, Srinagar/Incharge Principal Women ITI Bemina is transferred/posted as I/c Principal ITI Baramulla/ITI Rohama vice Shri Bilal Ahmad Wani I/c Principal, ITI Baramulla/ITI Rohama who is transferred and posted as I/c Principal Women's ITI Bemina, with immediate effect.

However, Sh. Javaid Ganie shall also continue to look after implementation of the STRIVE Project under overall supervision of Director Skill Development, J&K and Shri Bila! Ahmad Wani shall look after the charge of IOT in the DSD Office, Srinagar in addition to his own duties.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government.

No. : DSD-GEN/150/2022-02 Copy to the:- Dated:23.12.2022

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Director, Skill Development, J&K.
- 4. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) Incharge Department of Skill Development.
- 5. Financial Advisor/CAO, Department of Skill Development.
- 6. Joint Director (Planning), Department of Skill Development.
- 7. Concerned Officers.
- 8. PS to the Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development
- 9. Government Order file/Incharge website.

Inder Secretary to the Government